TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
TF
85
35 5312VDC DSI
12 VDC Microprocessor Based
Direct Spark Ignition Control
Features

TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
Part number configuration
SERIES 35-53X X X X - X X X
Product Designation
2 = CE (EN298) Standard, Recycle
3 = CE (EN298) Special Configuration
A 3 in this location indicates a special configuration.
Consult Fenwal controls for operating characteristics
of this control.
Blower Relay
0 = None
5 = Combustion Blower Relay
Trial for Ignition time
1 = 5 econds
3 = 7 econds
5 = 10 econds
7 = 25 econds
Inter-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 econds
3 = 25 econds
Pre-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
3 = 25 Seconds
Tries for Ignition & Method of Flame Sense
0 = Single Try - Local Sense
1 = Single Try - Remote Sense
5 = Three Tries - Local Sense
6 = Three Tries - Remote Sense
Post-Purge Time
0 = None
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 60 Seconds
5 = 90 Seconds
6 = 130 Seconds
7 = 150 Seconds
An 8 or 9 in this location indicates a special configuration.
Consult Fenwal Controls for operating characteristics of
this control.
35 5312VDC DSI
EXPORT INFORMATION (USA)     Jurisdiction: EAR Classification: EAR99 This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
This literature is provided for informational purposes only. KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. assumes no responsibility for the product’s suitability for a particular application. The product must be properly applied to work correctly. If you need
more information on this product, or have a particular problem or question, contact KIDDE-FENWAL, INC.
TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
EU declaration of conformity
35 5312VDC DSI